## THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH RIVER

By-Law No. 20-2022

Being a By-Law of the Village of South River to provide for advance votes to be held prior to voting day

**WHEREAS** Section 43 (1) of the Municipal Elections Act, S.O. 1996 provides that a municipal council shall pass a by-law establishing one or more dates for an advance vote, and the hours during which voting places shall be open on that date or dates;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Village of South River hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. An advance vote shall be held on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022 between the hours of 12 noon and 5:00 p.m. at the South River Machar Community Centre 1A Lincoln Ave. in the Village of South River.
- 2. A second advance vote shall be held on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022 between the hours of 12 noon and 5:00 p.m. at the South River Machar Community Centre 1A Lincoln Ave. in the Village of South River.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME ON THE 9th DAY OF MAY, 2022

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 9th DAY OF MAY, 2022

Mayor, Jim Coleman

Clerk Administrator, Don McArthur